## **Committee Members**

Green & Beautification Carolyn Casavan, Chair

Public Safety Matthew Plotkin, Chair **CALIFORNIA** 



Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council JOINT COMMITTEE MEETING

PUBLIC SAFETY
GREEN AND BEAUTIFICATION
ARTS AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS
NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES

Monday, November 18, 2013 At 6:30 p.m. Sherman Oaks Public Library 14245 Moorpark Street Sherman Oaks, CA 91423

## SHERMAN OAKS NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

P O Box 5721 Sherman Oaks, CA 91413 (818) 503-2399 www.shermanoaksnc.org

OR CONTACT

Department of Neighborhood Empowerment 334-B E. Second Street Los Angeles, Ca 90012 (213) 847-7164 phone (213) 485-4608 fax

or call 311 for information

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order by Matt Plotkin, Public Safety Committee Chair
- 2. Public Comment: Comments by the public on non-agenda items within SONC's jurisdiction specific to the above committee's
- 3. Joint committee meeting items for discussion
  - a. Reorganization of meeting structure
  - b. Proposed change in meeting day
- 4. Public Safety
  - a. Appoint Committee members for Public Safety
  - b. Discuss direction and goals of the Public Safety Committee for the end of 2013 and the beginning of 2014
- 5. Committee Reports
  - a. Green and Beautification Carolyn Casavan, Chair
  - b. Neighborhood Services Carolyn Casavan, member
  - c. Arts and Cultural Affairs
- 6. Adjournment